PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marion Paris	05/25/2010
Thomas Fortin	05/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hospices Civils de Lyon
Street Address:	3 Quai des Celestins
City:	Lyon Cedex 02
State/Country:	FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12670177

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)504-9415

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028351111

Email: tboyden@clarkbrody.com

Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY

Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 510
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 71247-0124

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher W. Brody

Total Attachments: 1

source=71247-124 assignment1#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 126

PATENT REEL: 024566 FRAME: 0628 Docket No: 71247-0124

RECORDED: 06/21/2010

ASSIGNMENT

This is an As	ssignment of the	following rights.	, title and interes	t:				
⊠ L	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention							
⊠ F	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention							
⊠ lr	nternational Appl	ication No	PCT/FR200	8/0513	78			
	Date of Filing:	<u>Ju</u>	ly 22, 2008					
☐ F	For which an application for a U.S. Patent was executed on							
□ \(\text{\tin}\text{\tetx{\text{\tetx{\text{\text{\text{\texi}\text{\text{\texi}\text{\text{\text{\ti}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\texi}\text{\texi}\tint{\text{\texit{\text{\text{\text{\text{\texi}\text{\text{\texi}\texi	United States Patent Application Serial No							
0	Date of Filing:							
Title of the In	nvention:		ositioning and li de in a Patient's					
Inventors (A	ssignors):	Marion Paris	and Thomas Fo	ortin				
Assignee(s):	:	Hospices Civils de Lyon 3 Quai des Celestins Lyon Cedex 02 France						
Wher Invention ider referred to as	ntified above and c	e-identified Invent lescribed in the a	tors, have invente bove-identified pa	d certair tent app	n new and useful i plication(s) and/or p	mprovements in the patent(s) (hereinafter		
And, didentified assi		e to assign our ab	oove-identified righ	nts, title	and interest in the	Invention to the above-		
Now, acknowledged		nesseth, that for g	good and valuable	conside	eration, the receipt	whereof is hereby		
applications(s and to any an in and to any and other ber	id all Letters Pater and all reissues a	ve, including any it of the United St nd reexamination accrue to us wit	divisions, continu tates, which may be s thereof, and in a th respect to the fil	ations, a be grante and to ar	and continuations- ed or have granted ny and all priority ri	aid Invention, said in-part thereof, and in d for said Invention, and ights, Convention rights ents or securing of		
And v States Letters interest theret	s Patent which may	e and request the y issue for said In	e Commissioner on envention to said As	of Patent ssignee,	ts and Trademarks as assignee of the	s to issue any United e whole right, title and		
for filing divisi reissue or reis	ons, continuations	and continuation and co	ns-in-part of said a may be granted for	pplication my afor	on for patent, and/oresaid Invention, a	s, including applications or, for obtaining any as the Assignee or its		
(1))			25 mai	2010		
Signature:	Marion Paris	;		Date	, , , , , ,			
					00	9612		
Signature:	Thomas Fort	in		Date	25 mai	anto,		

PATENT REEL: 024566 FRAME: 0629